NOTICE is hereby given of the administration of the The Joyce S. Bragano Revocable Living Trust Dated August 11, 2017. Joyce S. Bragano, settlor of the trust, of the Borough of Crafton, County of Allegheny and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, died on December 13, 2023. All persons having claims against Joyce S. Bragano are requested to make known the same to the trustee of attorney named below. All persons indebted to Jovce S. Bragano are requested to make payment without delay to the trustee or attorney named below. Eugene G. Bragano, Trustee 1061 Livorno Drive

Oakdale, PA 15071

Pecori & Pecori, Attorneys at Law

7051 Steubenville Pike, Suite 7 Oakdale, PA 15071